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Indra Bahadur K.c.45306071 ADDCATEGORY765 K
Chandra Bahadur Khatri
chhetri

SARAD  SINGJAPATI48318182 ADDCATEGORY372024/70019 KOljit  Sinjapati

Yam Prasad wosti48336343 ADDCATEGORY422022/28421 KYam Nath wosti

BIPANA  K.C.66879444 NEWLICENSE40-01-72-00738 K
Jhabindra Bahadur
khadka

KRISHNA PD GAUTAM67243175 NEWLICENSE9911 KLOK RAJ SHARMA

NIRUTA  BHUSAL68389136 NEWLICENSE40-01-71-03230 K
LAXMAN PRASAD
BHATTARAI

Ranju  K c68866947 ADDCATEGORY3/11/50275 KNarendra Kumar K c

Sonisa  Adhikari71786278 ADDCATEGORY42-01-74-03019 KDeu  Bahadur  Adhikari

Khim Bahadur Shakya72555769 ADDCATEGORY37/3/10481 KDhan Bahadur Shakya

Rina  Khanal734968610 NEWLICENSE46972 KRagunath  Khanal

Kamala  Somare736880111 NEWLICENSE411014/68066 KPrem  Bahadur Somare

Sabita  Neupane753110912 ADDCATEGORY401035/844 KKashi Ram Neupane

RITA  DUMRE754300613 NEWLICENSE372013/73724 KDEEPAK  DUMRE

Susma  Pun762729314 NEWLICENSE37027502863 KLil Bahadur Pun

Hem Bahadur Chhetri769467515 NEWLICENSE38-06-74-00928 K
Dal Bahadur Bhat
Chhetri

Sirjana  Ghimire773655516 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-02115 KBhojaraj  Ghimire

Kamala  Bashyal773974717 ADDCATEGORY17966 KLaxman  Basyal

Chadani  Agrahari782881418 NEWLICENSE373023-2196 KKanhaiyalal  Agrahari

Man Kumari Pun788539419 NEWLICENSE37-01-71-10831 KSak Bahadur Thajali

Suraj Pandey Magar796034420 ADDCATEGORY37-02-74-01425 K
Bishnu Prasad Pandey
magar

Kopila  Khatri823895021 NEWLICENSE391005/18 KDurga Bahadur Khatri

Ramita  Gurung836871522 NEWLICENSE44044 KIndra Singh Gurung

Durga  Khatri845250623 NEWLICENSE50-01-75-02831 KBharat Bahadur Khatri
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Darshan  Pandey845410624 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-02802 KDevi Ram Pandey

Bir Bahadur Thapa855341925 NEWLICENSE59841 KKuman  Singh Thapa

Rabin  Shrestha856390326 NEWLICENSE380206702117 K
Rabindra Kumar
Shrestha

Amrita  Gurung858738827 NEWLICENSE42-01-78-00152 KGupta Bahadur Gurung

Laxmi  Dhakal861745128 ADDCATEGORY20556 KChandramani  Marasini

KRISHNA BIKRAM SHAH869176129 NEWLICENSE9094 KDOR BIKRAM SHAH

Thakur Prasad Rana870265530 NEWLICENSE6692 KAmar Bahadur Rana

Pari  Neupane878376931 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-14276 KSabita  Neupane

kabita  kandel880698132 NEWLICENSE36-02-76-02379 Kkeshav raj kandel

PRASIDDHIKA880867033 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-03744 K
PREM BAHADUR
CHAUDHARY

Pooja  Panta889250134 NEWLICENSE37-02-72-02225 KLok Raj Panta

BISHUN KUMARI THARU891683335 NEWLICENSE37-01-74-07985 KBadri Prasad Tharu

Samikshya  Parajuli893702036 NEWLICENSE40-01-77-03942 KKrishna Prasad Parajuli

Anupama  Aryal908989937 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-01604 KKhemraj  aryal

Rashmi  Thapa914106038 NEWLICENSE37-02-73-02178 KKeshab  Thapa

rabina  nagarkoti915652039 NEWLICENSE51-12-72-00038 Kdol bahadur nagarkoti

Sumitra  Chaudhary916722640 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-02265 KSukiya  Chaudhary

Kriti  KC916762641 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-00005 KNurjang  KC

Padam Bahadur Khatri924593442 NEWLICENSE2579 KJhar Bahadur Khatri

Binita  Acharya927976343 NEWLICENSE39-02-78-01545 KSantosh  Acharya

Puja Panthi Budhathoki931943244 NEWLICENSE37/02/071/14614 KNaryan  panthi

Bipin  Gnawali933125345 NEWLICENSE37-01-76-04567 Kkrishna prasad gnawali

Rohit  Pandey940466246 NEWLICENSE37-01-74-03652 KBhesh Raj Pandey

Anu  Regmi940658347 NEWLICENSE37-01-76-10848 KKamal  Bhattarai

Grishma  Bhattarai941965948 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-04678 KNarishwor  bhattarai

sarita  Khanal942213249 NEWLICENSE3/08/64322 KLeknath  Khanal

Manisha  Khatri950766650 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-06158 KLaxman  khatri

Page 2 of 20
Verified By

Signature

:

:



ExamDate 26-Dec-2025

Gender Type ALL
Report Created 18/Dec/2025

:

:

KCategory :

BUTWAL RUPANDEHIOffice Name :

Applicant Id CitizenshipApplicant Name F / M/ H Name
Sign /
ResultS.No

     License
       TypeCategory

radhika pandey neupane951082951 NEWLICENSE413029/139 Kgopikrishna  neupane

Bijay  Pandey952762352 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-06889 KBhanishwor  Pandey

KALPANA  ARYAL953915053 NEWLICENSE502058-18261 K
Sangharsha Sharma
Banjade

Menuka Shrish Magar954044854 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-01735 KGobinda Shrish Magar

Ganga  Ghimire Gautam954398355 NEWLICENSE411005-85894 KKhimananda  Ghimire

pitambar  bista959080656 NEWLICENSE930 Knar bahadur bista

Sanam  Shrestha962472357 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-02167 K
Basanta Prasad
Shrestha

Niru  Kharel963228658 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-03884 KMadan  kharel

Hemant  Belbase963363459 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-04457 KDamodar  Belbase

SUSHILA  DHAKAL963430460 NEWLICENSE361040-714 K
TEK NARAYAN
UPADHAYAY

Radha  Khatri963941461 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-03523 KMadan Bahadur khatri

Om Bahadur Sunar964078362 NEWLICENSE373033/624 KDil Bahadur Sunar

Parjita  Gaire966001263 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-04384 KKrishna Prasad Gaire

Lata  Chaudhary966187664 NEWLICENSE371040/28106 KKhemlal  chaudhary

RABINA  PANDEY969508765 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-01474 KGOVINDA  PANDEY

Bimal  Khatri971368466 NEWLICENSE413010-51 KDil Bahadur Khatri

SABITA  PANDEY979035167 NEWLICENSE40-01-70-02930 KRaju  Pandey

DEEPIKA  THAPA KAUCHA980332768 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-03925 KDIPAK  THAPA KAUCHA

LAXMI  BHUSAL983767069 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-09480 KDhundiraj  Bhusal

OM PRAKASH BARMA985369570 NEWLICENSE5/1264 KTriveni  Sunar

BIPANA GHARTI MAGAR986150571 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-01186 K
TUL BAHADUR
GHARTIMAGAR

NISHA  KUNWAR986580672 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-07462 K
ROSHAN BAHADUR
KUNWAR

DIKSHA  GYAWALI989167573 NEWLICENSE41-21-75-00040 KAnil  Nepal

AARMIT  PULAMI989513574 NEWLICENSE31-01-79-00778 KHOM Bahadur Pulami

BHAGAWATI  PULAMI989514275 NEWLICENSE76733 Khom bahadur pulami

KAUSHILA  KUNWAR RANA990014376 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-06613 KBhuwananda  Kunwar

MIN BAHADUR THAPA991783377 NEWLICENSE13447 KDIL BAHADUR THAPA
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KALPANA ADHIKARI993437078 NEWLICENSE048251 KDilliram  Adhikari

RISTA  RANA MAGAR996312879 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-08910 KKaji  Rana Magar

KAMALA RADHI MAGAR998683880 NEWLICENSE37-02-71-12234 KNETRA LAL THAPA

MAYA  SARU1002930581 NEWLICENSE3056/4921 K
dhan Bahadur Thapa
kavdar

SARASWATI  PAUDEL1003200482 NEWLICENSE38-01-72-04472 KMitra Bahadur  Gharti

NISHA  BASYAL1007817083 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-01815 KNARAYAN  BASYAL

JUNA  SARU1010301784 NEWLICENSE32733 K
Dhan Bahadur Thapa
magar

KHIMANANDA  DHAKAL1010324885 NEWLICENSE48269 KDurgadatta  Dhakal

NIRMALA KADEL  BAGALE1011593486 NEWLICENSE261/28303 KRamkrishna  Kadel

SANAM PADE MAGAR1012162187 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-02478 KDhan Bahadur Thapa

KABITA KUNWAR KARKI1017158588 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-04790 KKrishna Bahadur Kunwar

SHUSMA  GHIMIRE1018911889 NEWLICENSE4850 KNabin  Ghimire

SITAL  SHRESTHA1019919190 NEWLICENSE37-02-72-00090 KSalik Ram Shrestha

BIBEK  SUNAR1020750791 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-1194 Ksuman bahadur sunar

YASHODHA  POKHAREL1020815192 NEWLICENSE41-01-72-02972 KChandramani  Pokharel

MANISHA  KC1022215393 NEWLICENSE50-05-77-02100 KDhal Bahadur Kc

KHIM BAHADUR GC1022940594 NEWLICENSE2064 KDambar Bahadur Gc

KUSHMA  NEUPANE1023006495 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-10225 KBalkrishna  Neupane

GANESH BAHADUR SHRISH
THAPA

1023523896 NEWLICENSE10058 Khariprassad  shrish thapa

BINDU  PARAJULI1023862697 ADDCATEGORY371001/32109 KJIBLAL  PANDAY

SUNITA  DAMAI1024406298 NEWLICENSE373037/45 Klil bahadur damai

SANDESH  KAFLE1024512899 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-09349 KMitra Lal Kafle

BISHNU  GHARTI10245997100 NEWLICENSE271060/3273 Ktika ram gharti

SUSHILA  KHANAL10246778101 NEWLICENSE531013/1164 KKarnadhowj  Khanal

BINDU PANDEYA DHAKAL10250999102 NEWLICENSE41-01-72-03577 KMohan Prasad Pandeya

ANITA  KURMI10257026103 NEWLICENSE37-01-70-07871 KHari Ram Kurmi

AMSHU  RANA10261912104 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-06181 K
PURNA BAHADUR
RANA
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RADHA  ARYAL10265276105 NEWLICENSE372024/67120 KNagendra prasad Aryal

TULSA  REGMI10266272106 NEWLICENSE382063-22144 Kthan prasad regmi

AAKRITI  ARYAL10267153107 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-05281 KHemnath  Aryal

MANGLA  CHAUDHARY10272267108 NEWLICENSE37-01-71-01573 KBhukhali Prasad Tharu

RAJENDRA SHARMA10300371109 ADDCATEGORY2/6666 K
GHANSHYAM
ACHARYA

LILA PUN BALAMI10315705110 NEWLICENSE50-01-74-05294 KLal Bahadur Pun

BHAKTA BAHADUR10323724111 NEWLICENSE7/5526 KChakra Bahadur Pradhan

MANOHAR  GADERIYA10324344112 NEWLICENSE37-03-70-01968 KBechan  Gaderiya

GOVINDA BAHADUR10329043113 ADDCATEGORY19568 KParbir  Gurung

SARITA  CHHETRI10332006114 NEWLICENSE40-01-74-03127 KHimlal  Bharati

BARSHA  CHHETRI10379446115 NEWLICENSE40-01-79-03420 KMadan Bahadur Chhetri

SARASWATA  BK10379468116 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-00751 KTop Bahadur Kami

ROSHANI  KARKI10379558117 NEWLICENSE38-06-78-02485 KRaju  Karki

KOPILA  KHADAL10379775118 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-01155 KShashidhar  Khadal

GANGA  PANDEY10379982119 NEWLICENSE423024/510 KPoshkanta  Pandey

PUSHPA  PANDEY10380004120 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-00237 KPoshkanta  Pandey

SOMI  DARLAMI10380012121 NEWLICENSE393065/3 KJHABILAL  SARU

ASHMITA  KHATRI10380029122 NEWLICENSE40-01-75-00186 K
PADAM BAHADUR
KHATRI

PRAMILA  RAKAS10380035123 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-01925 KTHAKUR SINGH RAKAS

PURNA KALA SINJALI10380068124 NEWLICENSE391014/208 KFul Bahadur Sinjali

SABITRI KUMARI BASHYAL10380075125 NEWLICENSE371019/39934 K
DEEPAK PRASAD
BASHYAL

BIBEK  KARKI10380106126 NEWLICENSE38-06-81-01962 KRaju  Karki

SHANTI  B K10380142127 NEWLICENSE50-01-73-03643 KHum Bahadur B K

BIBISHA  BHANDARI10380146128 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-11095 KMan Bahadur Bhandari

JHARANA  THAPA MAGAR10380393129 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-09183 K
Deepak Bahadur Thapa
magar

ANKITA  PANDEY10380470130 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-02101 KRam Prasad Pandey

DIL KUMARI RESHMI10380494131 NEWLICENSE25512 KDhan bahadur Reshmi
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USHA MANJARI PAUDYAL10380551132 NEWLICENSE38822 KShreeram  Paudyal

PABITRA  ACHARYA10380706133 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-01619 Kshyamlal  acharya

PARBATI  GAUTAM10380733134 NEWLICENSE411038-103878 KGanga dhar  Gautam

RIMA  GHIMIRE ACHARYA10380758135 NEWLICENSE413058-828 KChandrakanta  Ghimire

RITU ARYAL CHHETRI10380766136 NEWLICENSE422033/1260 K
purna Bhadhur khadka
kshetri

RESHMI  THARU10380780137 NEWLICENSE38.01.067.05710 KBUDHARAM  THARU

BHUMISARA  THAPA10380803138 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-08808 KDil Bahadur Thapa

SHUSAN  RANA KAUCHA10380808139 NEWLICENSE37-02-73-02567 KDev Bahadur Rana

RANI  RAKASH10380828140 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-02735 KGayan Bahadur Rakash

NISHA  RAYAMAJHI10380889141 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-00063 Kkarna Bahadur Majhi

KHUMA KUMARI THAPA
MUKHIYA

10380900142 NEWLICENSE41-01-70-06819 KSher Bahadur Thapa

BHUMA  GHARTI MAGAR10380939143 NEWLICENSE411065-97202 K
Dan Bahadur Gharti
magar

NIRA KUMARI SARU10380952144 NEWLICENSE47834 Kchabilal  Saru

ASHA  RANA10380991145 NEWLICENSE501014-1111 KBasanta Kumar Rana

SHREEYA  THAPA CHHETRI10381023146 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-08452 K
Indra Bahadur Thapa
Chhetri

KRITIKA  TIWARI10381033147 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-00978 Kchandra shekhar Tiwari

NAINA  RAI10381046148 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-00726 KDeny  Rai

KARISHMA  PACHHAI10381064149 NEWLICENSE37-02-72-07315 KHarihar  Pachhai

MANISHA  K C10381083150 NEWLICENSE38-06-78-01946 KRam Bahadur k c

SITA  MALLAH10381105151 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-05322 KMAHENDRA  MALLAH

ANJU  PANDEY10381168152 NEWLICENSE37-02-72-05288 KJam Bahadur Pandey

AMRITA  PANDEY10381178153 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-00056 KYAMLAL  PANDEY

SIRJANA  POKHREL10381202154 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-07870 KChet Naryan Pokhrel

BINITA  KANDEL CHHETRI10381267155 NEWLICENSE373006/54 K
Man Bahadur Kandel
Chhetri

LAXMI  KHANAL10381305156 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-03256 KSuresh  Khanal

BHESHARAJ  PAUDEL10381335157 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-00284 KJhabi Lal Paudel

JAGANNATH  BHATTARAI10381524158 NEWLICENSE422028/30840 KLila Ballaou Bhattarai
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BIDYA PATI BHANDARI10381564159 NEWLICENSE1707/146 KBishnu Ballabh Bhandari

ROSHAN  KHADKA10381710160 NEWLICENSE37-02-73-01867 KRajan  Khadka

RUDRA BAHADUR GHARTI
CHHETRI

10381796161 NEWLICENSE39-01-76-07244 K
tilak bahadur gharti
chhetri

MAYA  THAPA10381826162 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-09937 K
yam bahadur
ghartimagar

CHANDRAKALA  GHIMIRE10382008163 NEWLICENSE39-01-69-01692 Kdilraj  pandey

ANISHA  DARJI10382054164 NEWLICENSE40-01-69-00058 KBABURAM  damai

SUSMITA  ACHARYA10382057165 NEWLICENSE40-01-77-05471 KMotiram  Acharya

MANJU  GAUTAM10382093166 NEWLICENSE18505 KRishi Ram Gyawali

DORNA PRASAD SAPKOTA10382534167 NEWLICENSE401038/2298 KTULSI RAM SAPKOTA

TARA SINGH BK10382601168 NEWLICENSE1/7868 KSHREE PRASAD BK

MINA SARA JHEDI10382721169 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-02151 KPrem Bahadur  Jhedi

BASANTA  PARDEY10382733170 NEWLICENSE43237 K
BISHNU PRASAD
PARDEY

CHHAYA  NEPALI10382738171 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-00611 KSushant Bahadur Nepali

REJINA  RAJALI10382847172 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-06807 K
THAMAN BAHADUR
RAJALI

MENAKA  KARKI10382895173 NEWLICENSE373024/255 KDam Bahadur KC

KRISHNA  KHADKA10383120174 NEWLICENSE37-01-70-01674 KBhuwan Bahadur Khadka

ABISHA  GYAWALI10383156175 NEWLICENSE41-01-79-09372 KKul Chandra Gyawali

KAMALA KHATRI THAPA10383209176 NEWLICENSE41-01-70-02135 KLAL BAHADUR KHATRI

GANESH PRASAD ARYAL10383442177 NEWLICENSE11825 Kthakur prasad aryal

GAN BAHADUR PUN10383474178 NEWLICENSE53-01-69-00527 Kkul bahadur pun magar

KAMALA  RANA CHHAHARI10383564179 NEWLICENSE39-01-73-07894 KTam Bahadur Chhahari

SUSHMA SINJALI RANA10383690180 NEWLICENSE411020/80525 KGhanshya  Rana

ANKITA  PANDEY10383706181 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-00073 KTolakanta  Pandey

SABITRA  BASHYAL10383715182 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-01003 KBishnu Prasad Bashyal

PURNIMA  DARJI10383760183 NEWLICENSE36-06-77-01801 KRAM BADHUR DARJI

NIRU  RANA10383780184 NEWLICENSE.39-01-74-06327 KDil Bahadur Rana

TEJ PRASAD BASHYAL10383846185 NEWLICENSE37-07-82-00700 KKamal Prasad Bashyal
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RENUKA  POKHREL10383921186 NEWLICENSE411024/97650 KKamal  Gautam

ASMITA  KHANAL10383944187 NEWLICENSE40-01-75-01992 KGhanashyam  Khanal

ASHA  KAWAR10384150188 NEWLICENSE383059-611 KBHUPAL JOGI KAWAR

GOMA PATHAK KAFLE10384209189 NEWLICENSE37-02-071-09334 KDolraj  Pathak

GANESH PRASAD GAIRE10384397190 NEWLICENSE373002/373 KMaha Sharma  Gaire

BHAKTA BAHADUR10384429191 NEWLICENSE5455 K
CHANDRA BAHADUR
GURUNG

RIYA  GUPTA10384538192 NEWLICENSE37/02/79/05862 KRiku Kumar Gupta

KIRAN  PUN10384991193 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-02634 KOM BAHADUR  PUN

SOFIYA  RAI10385127194 NEWLICENSE37-02-75-02636 KKiran  Rai

SHANTA BC POUDEL10385132195 NEWLICENSE2/10/54928 KyaM Lal Poudel

ISHA  MALLA10385174196 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-01161 KKISHOR  MALLA

MADHUKA  THAPA10385192197 NEWLICENSE37-01-77-07918 KBhup Narayan Thapa

ARUN  PALLLI10385306198 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-07107 KDil Banadur Palli

AARATI  RANA10385320199 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-10417 KChet Bahadur Rana

YAMKALA  KHASU10385351200 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-01679 KDhan Bahadur Khasu

JAMUNA  MAGAR10385355201 NEWLICENSE411058/83880 Ktom bahadur roka magar

KAMALA  GHIMIRE10385477202 NEWLICENSE40-01-74-04873 KLal Mani Belbase

BRISHMA  G C10385481203 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-02660 KBal Bahadur G C

SAKUNTALA  GC10385515204 NEWLICENSE55024 KRam Kumar GC

RIMA KUMARI DARLAMI10385554205 NEWLICENSE36-01-80-01176 KKhadga Bahadur Darlami

JANIKA KUMARI ADHIKARI10385830206 NEWLICENSE40-01-72-03178 K
BISHNU KUMAR
ADHIKARI

ARCHANA  BK10385950207 NEWLICENSE37-01-74-15334 K
Tara Bahadur
Bishowkarma

BISHWAS  BHANDARI10386081208 NEWLICENSE37-07-81-01453 KBishnu Prasad Bhandari

RAVI  SHRESTHA10386086209 NEWLICENSE37-01-74-18142 K
SHYAM KUMAR
SHRESTHA

DHANAKALA  BHANDARI10386094210 NEWLICENSE393050/131 KSudeep  Baral

RAGHUNATH  GHIMIRE10386110211 NEWLICENSE11666/3280 KBhumeshor  Ghimire

SANJU  SUNAR10386146212 NEWLICENSE67-01-74-06769 KTILOCHAN  SUNAR
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RENU KUMARI SARU10386148213 NEWLICENSE383076/111 K
KHADAK BAHADUR
SARU MAGAR

CHANDRA BAHADUR10386302214 NEWLICENSE2/10/72784 KPrem Bahadur Rakaskoti

MANAKALA  GAUTAM10386307215 NEWLICENSE403030/2057 KRam Prasad Gautam

DURGA DEVI DUMRE10386402216 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-03532 KSom Prasad Dumre

SUJATA  ARYAL10386528217 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-00461 KDayanidhi  Aryal

NIRUTA  THAPA10386606218 NEWLICENSE38-06-77-00008 K
Dil Bahadur Chhetri
Thapa

ASMITA  KHADKA10386734219 NEWLICENSE40-01-73-05634 K
PREM BAHADUR
KHADKA

BHARAT  BHATTARAI10386832220 NEWLICENSE5924 KChabilal  Bhattarai

BIRASPATI  THAPA10386963221 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-13345 KPhatta Bahadur Ramjali

SUSMITA KUNWAR10386995222 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-09986 K
shiv bahadur kunwar
chhetri

BIPANA PANDEY GC10387007223 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-05407 Kanil  gc

SAMIR  GHIMIRE10387044224 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-06492 KBishnu Hari Ghimire

SAMIKA  DHUNGANA10387067225 NEWLICENSE77-01-77-04694 K
Surya Bahadur
Dhungana

POOJA  THARU10387234226 NEWLICENSE37-01-78-09105 K
Dil Narayan  Tharu
Chaudhary

SITA  BANJADE10387281227 NEWLICENSE40-01-75-04896 KKASHINATH  BANJADE

SUSMITA  BC10387300228 NEWLICENSE40-01-75-04979 KMITRA BAHADUR BC

ASMITA  GHIMIRE10387347229 NEWLICENSE36-06-75-02193 KMin Prasad Ghimire

GITA  KANDEL10387354230 NEWLICENSE373037/55 KPrajapati  kandel

CHANDRA THAPA  MAGAR10387358231 NEWLICENSE50-01-76-04833 Ktej Bahadur Thapa

LILA KUMARI CHAND10387366232 NEWLICENSE502058/557 KResham  Malla

JYOTI  BHANDARI10387436233 NEWLICENSE39-01-69-00700 K
Narayan Prasad
Bhandari

JUNU  SHRESHTHA10387764234 NEWLICENSE393031/77 KDil Bahadur Gharti

KAMAL BAHADUR RAKHALI10387821235 NEWLICENSE5O2 KDal Bir Rakhali

RAJESH  SHARMA10387833236 NEWLICENSE53-01-81-04130 KTanka Parshad  Sharma

SHRISTI  SHARMA10387917237 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-07661 KGanga Dhar Sharma

MUNA  ARYAL10387933238 NEWLICENSE41-23-74-00063 KBalkrishna  Paudyal

SARMILA  KARKI10387951239 NEWLICENSE41-01-72-01714 KBhim Bahadur Karki
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BINITA  NEUPANE10388003240 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-01666 KDeepak  Neupane

MARIYAM  MUSALMAN10388189241 NEWLICENSE381013-3476 KChedi  Musalman

SARMILA  BK10388201242 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-02942 KBHIM BAHADUR BK

PRABHA  THAPA10388223243 NEWLICENSE391057/79 KJay Bahadur  Chidi

BIJAYA  KC10388269244 NEWLICENSE40-01-74-04645 K
BHOJ BAHADUR
KHATRI CHHETRI

SABITA  KUNWAR10388293245 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-07984 KKesh bahadur kunwar

SIRIKSHAA  SHARMA10388321246 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-06172 KShankarr  Sharma

SARMILA  OLI10388347247 NEWLICENSE38-06-74-01466 KYam Bahadhur Oli chettri

BASUNDHARA POKHAREL
SHARMA

10388441248 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-11158 KYAMLAL  POKHAREL

PABITRA  PATHAK10388506249 NEWLICENSE37-02-76-06930 KSHYAM LAL PATHAK

EPSON  CHETTERI10388620250 NEWLICENSE36-01-80-07546 K
Lekh Bhadhur Bhat
Chhetri

RAJAN  BHUSAL10388651251 NEWLICENSE38-02-78-00459 Khira lal bhusal

RENUKA  KHANAL10388682252 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-06471 KRamananda  Khanal

SOMRAJ  PUN10388757253 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-06680 KGir Bahadur Pun

SHIBA RAJHALI GAHA10388767254 NEWLICENSE38457 KDhan Bahadur Rajhali

MAYA  GHARTI MAGAR10388819255 NEWLICENSE37-02-75-04772 Kgovind  chhantyal

ANJILA  PANTHI10388839256 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-02577 KJib Nath Panthi

ASMITA  BANJADE10388855257 NEWLICENSE40-01-76-01247 KRemlal  Banjade

SUNITA  KHANAL10389002258 NEWLICENSE39-01-74-03827 Kganesh  Khanal

PRATIMA GAUTAM10389007259 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-01015 KTekraj  Gnawali

SANGITA  BASHYAL10389040260 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-01400 Ksovakhar  Bashyal

SMARIKA  KHANAL10389041261 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-03207 KGobinda  Khanal

HOM BAHADUR KHATRI10389199262 NEWLICENSE13519 KBAL BAHADUR KHATRI

NISHA  SHRESTHA10389330263 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-03696 KPrem Kumar Shrestha

BABITA  CHHETRI10389337264 NEWLICENSE37-01-73-07595 KSher Bahadur Chhetri

BIPANA  SHRESTHA10389362265 NEWLICENSE37-02-75-00057 KAnil Prasad  Shrestha

SONU  ALE10390050266 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-07464 KMotilal  Ale
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SABITA  B K10390126267 NEWLICENSE41-01-74-08086 K
Hum Bahadur
Bishowkarma

BIPANA  PENGNI10390178268 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-09222 K
Mohan bahadur
Lamtange

SITA  BISHWOKARMA10390455269 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-03265 KNar Bahadur Sunar

KHUNISAR  RANA10390483270 NEWLICENSE42-02-74-05190 KJhaman Singh Rana

APEKSHYA  GC10390750271 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-03407 KArjun  Gc

SANGITA  BK10390950272 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-05686 KLIL BAHADUR BK

SABITA  PANDEY10390968273 NEWLICENSE422026/263 KJhabanath  Pandey

PALLAVI  PATHAK10391069274 NEWLICENSE38-01-71-09945 KRakesh Kumar Pathak

BINOD  SUBEDI10391158275 NEWLICENSE27960 KHari Bahadur Subedi

AMRITA  DHAKAL10391195276 NEWLICENSE41-10-80-01948 KHari prashad dhakal

TULSI  DEVKOTA10391197277 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-02287 KYamlal  Devkota

MANJU  ARYAL10391248278 NEWLICENSE411057/111884 KBaluram  Aryal

POSHAK  ACHARYA10391367279 NEWLICENSE44200 KCHINTAMANI  PADHYA

KUMARI SUMAN SHUKLA10391459280 NEWLICENSE381017/2077 KDharmendra  Chaturbedi

SUSMA  THAPA10391565281 NEWLICENSE372013/51862 K
Lal Bahadur Pandey
magar

PARBATI  THAPA10391572282 NEWLICENSE501035/14526 K
Tej Bahadur Thapa
Shrees

SITA PUN SHREES10391576283 NEWLICENSE50-01-71-00226 KBishnu Bahadur Pun

PURNIMA  THAPA10391580284 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-07634 KNaresh Kumar Thapa

PAYAL PUN THAPA10391586285 NEWLICENSE50-01-79-05527 KKarna Bahadur Thapa

SARASWATI BHUSAL10391751286 NEWLICENSE57069 KMukta Bahadur Subedi

BINITA  THAPA10391834287 NEWLICENSE403022-2092 K
GOPAL BAHADUR
THAPA

KHUMA  THAPA10391895288 NEWLICENSE391057/55 KDHAN BAHADUR SARU

REKHA  REGMI10391976289 NEWLICENSE371023/48113 KRoshan  Adhikari

YUKTA  GYAWALI10392023290 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-01736 KMahesh  Gyawali

KHIMA KUMARI THAPA10392223291 NEWLICENSE51-02-75-00422 K
PUNYA BAHADUR
THAPA

YELISA  THAPA10392229292 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-02918 KDIL BAHADUR THAPA

KARISHMA  SOMARE10392249293 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-02587 KRAVI  SOMARE
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RADHIKA  PANTHA10392452294 NEWLICENSE41-01-74.01868 KRabi Lal Ghimire

AMRITA  THAPA10392458295 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-01898 KGanesh Bahadur Thapa

GOPAL  CHAUDHARY10392636296 NEWLICENSE37-02-71-12125 KMolahi Prasad Tharu

AYUSH  BK10392780297 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-01814 Ksom bahadur bk

NAR PRASAD GIRI10392902298 NEWLICENSE37-01-76-09953 KDilli Ram Giri

SARITA KUMARI SHAHI10393131299 NEWLICENSE69-01-77-01416 KChhatra Bahadur Shahi

NISHA  GAIRE10393309300 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-08548 KNarauan  Gaire

SARITA  KUMAL10393320301 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-00338 KBishnu Bahadur  kumal

AMRIT  GIRI10393472302 NEWLICENSE15448 KJhabindra  Giri

TAWISHI  SHRESTHA10393484303 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-05421 KRajeev  Shrestha

MANISHA  NEUPANE10393497304 NEWLICENSE37-02-71-10793 KDhurba Raj Neupane

DEVKALA  PANTH10393504305 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-05862 KLekhnath  panth

SRIJANA  SUNARI10393535306 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-03802 KChitra Bahadur Adhikari

PRAKRITI  THAPA10393563307 NEWLICENSE41-01-75-01121 KGanga Bahadur Thapa

SABITA  SUBADI CHHETRI10393618308 NEWLICENSE501033/24268 K
YAM BAHADUR
CHHETRI

SALINA THAPA MAGAR10393681309 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-01698 K
Bhim Bahadur Thapa
Magar

BINDU  SHREES10394036310 NEWLICENSE50-01-75-04959 K
Tek Bahadur Shrees
Thapa

SIMA  DARLAMI10394100311 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-05411 KNim Bahadur Darlami

MAMATA SHERCHAN PUN10394251312 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-07873 K
TEJ PRASAD
SHERCHAN

BHOJ BAHADUR SARU10394324313 NEWLICENSE391010/181 KChuramani  Saru Magar

KRISHNA PRASAD BHUSAL10394326314 NEWLICENSE7556 KPharsuram  Bhusal

BANDANA  CHAUDHARY10394411315 NEWLICENSE381057/839 KSheshram Prasad  Tharu

SANDHYA  MALLA10394491316 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-02219 KShambhu  Malla

UMESH BHAKTA SHRESTHA10394496317 NEWLICENSE19420 KShyam Bhakta Shrestha

SHANTA  KHANAL10394579318 NEWLICENSE40-30-70-00825 KANANTARAM  BHUSAL

JESSICA  PANDEY10394611319 NEWLICENSE37-02-77-05663 KAatma Narayan Pandey

BISHNU  BHATTARAI10394623320 NEWLICENSE37-02-75-06694 KTika Ram Upadhaya
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DIPA  PAUDEL10394650321 NEWLICENSE40-01-80-03126 KKrishna Prasad Paudel

GANGA  SINJALI10394653322 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-00152 KMotiram  Sinjali

LAXMI  THAPA10394815323 NEWLICENSE411048/80953 KMin Bahadur  Khatri

KABITA  GAUTAM10395003324 NEWLICENSE372037/73276 Kom prasad sharma

RAM PRASAD THAPA B K10395098325 NEWLICENSE12490 KKESHNARAYAN  B K

TULSIRAM  NEUPANE10395122326 NEWLICENSE70-56 KBuddhiram  Neupane

ANISHA  POKHREL10395179327 NEWLICENSE40-01-77-03684 KPashupati  Pokhrel

GITA  BASYAL10395248328 NEWLICENSE422028/492 KShyam Sundar Basyal

SUNIL  BHUSAL10395286329 NEWLICENSE1111/401041 KRadha  Bhusal

SHRISTY  KC10395473330 NEWLICENSE372024/53118 KBishal  Bohora

LILU MAYA SINJALI10395484331 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-02135 KJivan  Sinjali

SITA KUMARI SHRISH10395487332 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-02912 K
Dev Bahadur Shrish
Magar

SITA  KHATRI10395489333 NEWLICENSE41-01-76-00279 KDal Bahadur Khatri

PRATMA  THAPA10395502334 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-01577 K
Chakra Bahadur Gharti
thapa

NIMA  GHARTI THAPA10395504335 NEWLICENSE403031/151 KJam Bahadur  Gharti

AMRITA  GHIMIRE10395576336 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-00784 K
PURSHOTTAM
GHIMIRE

BISHNU GHARTI MAGAR10395648337 NEWLICENSE09-01-73-00279 K
NIM BAHADUR GHARTI
MAGAR

KASISH  PARIYAR10395770338 NEWLICENSE36-01-81-03930 KSurendra  Pariyar

SUGHAM  PANDEY10395782339 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-01460 KNarayan Prasad Pandey

ASMITA  ADHIKARI10395808340 NEWLICENSE40-01-77-03925 KManiraj  Adhikari

SABINA  THARU10395913341 NEWLICENSE37-02-74-02912 KPudkaram  Chalise

BASANA  RANA MAGAR10396225342 NEWLICENSE37-01-69-05611 KDhan Bahadur Rana

KARUNA BHANDARI10396419343 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-01312 K
Ram Bahadur bhandari
Chhetri

SUMITRA  KANDEL10396458344 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-03104 KMan Prasad Kandel

NARAYANI  NEUPANE10396553345 NEWLICENSE372024/47770 Kram prasad neupane

ANU  BELBASE10396592346 NEWLICENSE40-01-80-04323 K
KHUM KANTA
BELBASE

KALPANA  SHARMA10396841347 NEWLICENSE4709-637 KTulsi Ram Gnawali
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KIMA  GIRI10396923348 NEWLICENSE522007/5074 KChuman  Giri

DEEPA SHREE TIWARI10396984349 NEWLICENSE36-01-76-01374 KKrishna  Neupane

SURAJ  G C10397080350 NEWLICENSE53-01-71-01564 KBISHNA BAHADUR G C

PREM KUMARI BIRKATA10397089351 NEWLICENSE42-02-78-04858 KDil Bahadur Birkata

NISHA  RAKHALI MAGAR10397226352 NEWLICENSE42-02-76-02318 KKamal Bahadur Rakhali

SARMILA  RAYAMAJHI10397276353 NEWLICENSE40-01-78-04728 KBal Bahadur Rayamajhi

RAMESH  PAUDEL10397379354 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-03959 KChandra Prasad Paudel

SUMITRA  GIRI10397442355 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-00826 KKhumananda  Giri

RESHMA  KHATUN10397563356 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-12801 KAbdul Rahiman Bhat

DIMPLE  TARAMI10397572357 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-01519 KBir Bahadur Tarami

SAJINA  THAPA10397578358 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-05256 K
Chandra Bahadur Thapa
Baramle Magar

ANITA  KC10397603359 NEWLICENSE411071-91074 KNirpa Bahadur Hamal

TARA BAHADUR SARU10397687360 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-00780 KDurga Bahadur Saru

AARATI  BK10397766361 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-12237 K
BHARAT BAHADUR
KAMI

TEJ PRASAD DHAKAL10397916362 NEWLICENSE42-01-80-03849 KTIKARAM  DHAKAL

KRISHNA PRASAD ARYAL10397983363 NEWLICENSE74519- KChudamadi  Aryal

BIMALA  THAPA10398382364 NEWLICENSE371017/44018 KEman Sing Thapa

SUBIN  KAKSHAPATI10398425365 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-11229 KBishnu  Kakshapati

SUANSH  THAPA10398530366 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-03862 KSuman  Thapa

JULIA  PUN10398626367 NEWLICENSE37-01-79-00171 Kkaran bahadur pun

RANJANA  CHAUDHARY10398644368 NEWLICENSE37-02-71-10186 K
JIBAN PRASAD
CHAUDHARY THARU

SHIBAKALA GAIRE10398823369 NEWLICENSE37-01-72-08783 KLaxmi Parsad Gaire

KABITA  GAIRE10398838370 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-06291 KGunakhar  Kafle

NAR BAHADUR GURUNG10398961371 NEWLICENSE2/6176 KResh Bahadur Gurung

NARI KUMARI GURUNG10399034372 NEWLICENSE1138/3809 KIndra Bahadur Gurung

JYOTI  THAPA10399133373 NEWLICENSE38-06-78-00552 KNar Bahadur Thapa

SIRJANA  ACHARAYA10399218374 NEWLICENSE66-01-77-05717 KJanak Prasad Acharya
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MANIKALA  PAUDEL10399231375 NEWLICENSE581-4105 KBHUMIRAJ  PAUDEL

ROHAN  PAUDEL10399253376 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-08632 KPushpa Prasad Paudel

SITA KUMARI CHHETRI10399257377 NEWLICENSE17096 KHari Bahadur Chhetri

ROSHNI  PAUDEL10399262378 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-07735 KPushpa Prasad Paudel

ASMITA  BHATTARAI10399271379 NEWLICENSE371043-26071 KManiram  Bhattarai

SUJINA ALE  MAGAR10399310380 NEWLICENSE37-02-75-08314 KGANESH ALE MAGAR

HIRA DEVI THAPA10399377381 NEWLICENSE10939 KJit bahadur thapa

ANUSHKA  THAPA10399423382 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-09090 KDalip  Chhetri Thapa

SUSMA  KHATRI10399431383 NEWLICENSE50-16-75-00215 KShankar  Kc

BISHNU MAYA GHARTI10399472384 NEWLICENSE37-01-77-03293 K
Pom Bahadur  Gharti
magar

ANJANA BHURTEL PAUDEL10399473385 NEWLICENSE51-01-70-02362 KKeshab  Bhurtel

SRIJANA  KHANAL10399484386 NEWLICENSE38-01-066-00615 K
Chhabilal  Khanal
Sharma

SHRIKANT  CHAUDHARY10399499387 NEWLICENSE1691097/559 KABHILAL  CHAUDHARY

UNIVA SHRESTHA10399561388 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-01247 K
UPENDRA MAN
SIMANGAINDA

SUMITRA SUBEDI RIJAL10399582389 NEWLICENSE38-06-77-02275 KJanak  Rijal

MAMATA BARAL SHARMA10399584390 NEWLICENSE37-02-73-08257 KSuresh  Sharma

DIPISHA  BAJRACHARYA10399626391 NEWLICENSE37-02-79-10507 K
BISHNU BAHADUR
BAJRACHARYA

ASMI  YOGI10399639392 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-02132 KHari Narayan Yogi

SABINA  BHATTARAI10399649393 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-10486 K
RAM CHANDRA
BHATTARAI

BINDU GHARTI UPADHAYA10399651394 NEWLICENSE413067-234 K
BHESH BAHADUR
ROKAHA

GARIMA  JOSHI10399686395 NEWLICENSE671020/13394 KYOGYA RAJ JOSHI

MATHURA  BASHYAL10399695396 NEWLICENSE39-01-71-04333 KTARA PRASAD ARYAL

RENU RAJALI THAPA10399722397 NEWLICENSE38-06-74-03880 KKamaan Singh thapa

RAJU  BHANDARI10399739398 NEWLICENSE372026/77741 KBhodraj  Khanal

SHANTA  PANDEY10399757399 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-04703 KNIRTYANAND  PANDEY

SHREEDHAR  DHAKAL10400297400 NEWLICENSE413047-440 KBhimlal  Dhakal

SUSHMITA  BHATTARAI10400357401 NEWLICENSE38-06-78-00731 KBHOJRAJ  BHATTARAI
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SARITA  ARYAL10400421402 NEWLICENSE37-01-73-08770 KGHANSHYAM  ARYAL

KHADAK BAHADUR MAGAR10400435403 NEWLICENSE373033-849 KTek Bahadur Magar

SAMJHANA  SOMAI10400467404 NEWLICENSE42-02-75-05087 KPosh Bahadur Somai

CHANDRAKALA  GHARTI10400588405 NEWLICENSE383052/465 KDil Bahadur Gharti

BIMALA  KHANAL10400621406 NEWLICENSE9784 KJit Bahadur Khanal

RUNI SARA SARU10400635407 NEWLICENSE391020-413 KDhan Bahadur Gharti

SAMIKSHYA  BHANDARI10400777408 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-01489 KRam Prasad  Bhandari

NIKITA  ARYAL10400850409 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-00523 KGunanidhi  Aryal

PUSPA  KARKI10401052410 NEWLICENSE39-01-79-03705 KSher Bahadur Karki

PAWAN  BHATTARAI10401079411 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-08209 KHimlal  Bhattarai

SARASWOTA  MARASINI10401137412 NEWLICENSE401016/1430 KThaneswor  Acharya

PASHUPATI  SAPKOTA10401356413 NEWLICENSE383057/564 KNumaram  Pokhrel

INDIRA  PANDEY10401767414 NEWLICENSE42-03-74/03157 KYam Prasad Pandey

PURNIMA  KARKI THAPA10401881415 NEWLICENSE41-01-73-05865 KGanesh Bahadur Karki

KAMAL KUMAR SHARMA
PANDEY

10401898416 NEWLICENSE371006/26701 KDiraj  Pandey

SAMEER  SHRESTHA10401914417 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-02503 KRam Prasad Shrestha

ANJILA  SHRESTHA10401917418 NEWLICENSE39-01-77-04003 KPurna Krishna Shrestha

BINU  KUMARI PAL10401998419 NEWLICENSE37-01-77-05500 KJokhu Pal Gaderiya

MAYA  PANTHA10402433420 NEWLICENSE41-01-74-03344 KSudip  Pandey

SARMILA  KARKI RANA10402564421 NEWLICENSE16628 KSunil Pratap Rana

SARAWATI  PANDAY10402599422 NEWLICENSE371043/25477 KBuddhiram  Panday

GANESH BAHADUR BUDHA10402614423 NEWLICENSE25903/559/044 K
Ambar Bahadur
Budhamagar

JIYA NAUPANE CHHETRI10402654424 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-09922 K
Shyam Bahadur
Naupane Chhetri

SRISTEE  PANDEY10402747425 NEWLICENSE42-02-75-04144 KNam Deu Pandey

ARUN KUMAR  YADAV10402771426 NEWLICENSE5205/5847 KTeja Prasad Yadav

PRADIP  NEPALI10402941427 NEWLICENSE41-01-79-07461 KSiddha Bahadur  Nepali

AASTHA  PANTHI10402950428 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-07937 KRam Prasad Panthi
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BINITA  NEUPANE10402965429 NEWLICENSE38-02-78-00389 KDipak  Neupane

BISHESTA THAPA JHEDI10402995430 NEWLICENSE38-06-80-01088 KShir Bahadur Thapa jhedi

YOG KUMARI PAUDEL10403054431 NEWLICENSE37-02-70-02060 KRudra Prasad Paudel

HIMA KUMARI ARYAL10403136432 NEWLICENSE39-02-76-00510 KTikaram  Aryal

GOPAL  PANDEY10403180433 NEWLICENSE730 KJUGANANDA  PANDEY

SUMITRA  MARASINI10403232434 NEWLICENSE41-01-70-06627 K
KRISHNA PRASAD
UPADHYAY

REKHA  BHANDARI10403343435 NEWLICENSE41-01-80-01267 KKamala Kanta Bhandari

KAMAL KUMARI SUNAR10403395436 NEWLICENSE28238 KBal Bahadur Sunar

RAMA  PANDAY10403513437 NEWLICENSE40-01-71-00785 KBhim Bahadur  Panday

SMARIKA  CHHETRI10404006438 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-06353 KRaj kumar Chhetri

BHAWANA  ROKA MAGAR10404086439 NEWLICENSE53-03-74-03268 KLekhaka  Roka

MANGALIKA  CHAUDHARY10404127440 NEWLICENSE37-02-75-06644 KLiladhar  Chaudhary

SRIDHAR  NEUPANE10404133441 NEWLICENSE28478 KKhadananda  Neupane

PRINSHA  RESHMI10404240442 NEWLICENSE40-01-82-01102 KKrishna Bahadur Reshmi

TRIVENI PRASAD
CHAUDHARY THARU

10404330443 NEWLICENSE6-2-1160 KRam Dulare Tharu

SHREESHA  KC10404367444 NEWLICENSE27-01-80-09802 KSushil  KC

DEEPA KUMARI MALLA10404390445 NEWLICENSE53-01-82-00521 KYam Bahadur Malla

BHAGWATI  NEUPANE10404432446 NEWLICENSE37-01-70-09979 KHari Prasad Pangeni

LAXMI  GYAWALI10404525447 NEWLICENSE29973 KDIPAK  GYAWALI

PABITRA  SINJALI10404534448 NEWLICENSE39-01-72-02985 KDhak Bahadur Sinjali

LILI JUNG GURUNG10404631449 NEWLICENSE45-01-74-00017 KJash Bahadur Gurung

RAMA  BHANDARI10404674450 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-10929 K
RAM PRASAD
BHANDARI

SHREEJANA  GAIRE10404755451 NEWLICENSE40-01-70-00318 KNarayan prasad Bhusal

BANDANA  CHAUHAN10404833452 NEWLICENSE38-01-79-08967 KMoharlal  Loniya

PRAKASH  POUDEL10404979453 NEWLICENSE3/2179 K
Shankar Bahadur  KC
Poudel

KRISHNA THAPA CHHAHARI10404995454 NEWLICENSE373035/344 KBhadra Bahadur Thapa

CHUMA DEVI BHURTEL10405107455 NEWLICENSE51-01-69-01235 KBuwani Sankar Bhurtel
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BISHNU  NEUPANE10405212456 NEWLICENSE42-02-77-03397 KLiladhar  Neupane

SUSHMA  PAUDEL10405231457 NEWLICENSE37-01-74-05397 Ktolraj  paudel

BODHRAJ  JAISI10405367458 NEWLICENSE39-01-82-02045 KMeghlal  Jaisi

CHANDRAKALA  THARU10405379459 NEWLICENSE38-06-75-02185 KBaudha  tharu

AAYUSHA  SHRESTHA10405462460 NEWLICENSE37-02-78-07203 Kanjan Kumar Shrestha

NISU  ROKA10405472461 NEWLICENSE36-01-75-02618 KNar Bahadur Roka

PUSHPA  TANDAN10405700462 NEWLICENSE41-01-78-03576 KRam Bahadur Tandan

KAUSHAL  BHANDARI10406951463 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-07422 KPrem narayn Bhandari

HIMESH  DHAKAL10407099464 NEWLICENSE37-01-80-00374 KHARI PRASAD DHAKAL

DHAN KUMARI GHARTI10407119465 NEWLICENSE3/781 K
Kashi Ram Gharti
Chhetri

KHUMRAJ  BHATTARAI10407132466 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-04096 KBhuddhiram  Bhattarai

SRIJANA GHARTI MAGAR10407149467 NEWLICENSE53-01-72-01610 KKamal Gharti Magar

BINA THAPA MAGARPUN10407205468 NEWLICENSE37-01-75-06821 K
Buddha Bahadur
Thapamagar

NAR MAYA SINJALI10407303469 NEWLICENSE39-01-75-04825 KGAGAN SING DHENGA

BHUMIKA  DARLAMI10407314470 NEWLICENSE393065/8 K
SUR BAHADUR  PHAL
MAGAR

ASMITA SARU BHATTARAI10407328471 NEWLICENSE393064/75 KNar Bahadur Saru

SARITA  THAPA10407352472 NEWLICENSE37-07-81-02655 Khasta bahadur thapa

KRISHNA  THAPA10407388473 NEWLICENSE41-21-74-01391 KNAR BAHADUR  THAPA

ALIZA  ALE10407603474 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-15542 KDurga Bahadur Ale

BHIMLAL  GIRI10407884475 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-00906 KTULSIRAM  GIRI

SABINA  SALAMI10407903476 NEWLICENSE372024/69172 KBEL BAHADUR SALAMI

PARTIMA  HAMAL10407924477 NEWLICENSE42-02-75-02205 K
KHADAK BAHADUR
HAMAL

SARASWATI  CHAUDHARY10407935478 NEWLICENSE38-06-74-00584 K
Chandra Bahadur
Chaudhary

SARISMA  MAHAT10407969479 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-07800 KNar Bhadur Mahat

LEJEENA  GHARTI10407978480 NEWLICENSE50-05-77-00777 KJag Bahadur  Gharti

PUJA  BARGHARE10407994481 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-02207 K
TUL BAHADUR
BARGHARE

SUNITA  SUBEDI10408141482 NEWLICENSE371016/37952 KJHEMLAL  REGMI
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SIRJU  SUBEDI10408142483 NEWLICENSE37-01-81-07205 K
DURGA PRASAD
SUBEDI

ANUJ  KC10408245484 NEWLICENSE37-01-82-01169 KOm Bahadur Kc

RENU  JALANDHAR10408247485 NEWLICENSE372024/53150 KLaxman  Jalandhar

SONIYA  BHUSAL10408270486 NEWLICENSE37-01-73-04502. Krishiram  Bhusal

SAGAR  CHAPAI10408294487 NEWLICENSE37-02-82-03073 Ktilak prasad chapai

SAMBANDHA  GURUNG10408321488 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-01571 KAMAR  GURUNG

YAM KANTA CHAPAGAIN10408531489 NEWLICENSE6212 KGridhari  Chapagain

DEUMAN  CHIDI10408591490 NEWLICENSE39-01-81-07897 KRam Bahadur Chidi

SNEHA  ADHIKARI10408619491 NEWLICENSE37-02-80-07555 KRajendra  Adhikari

BARSHA  KOIRALA10408782492 NEWLICENSE42-02-82-00840 KKeshab Raj Koirala

SITA  KARKI10408801493 NEWLICENSE60348 KHOM BAHADUR KARKI

RIT BAHADUR10408959494 NEWLICENSE127 K
Tek Bahadur
Bishwakarma

OSHING  SINJALI10409282495 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-02683 KARJUN KUMAR SINJALI

SARSWATI KUMARI THARU10409365496 NEWLICENSE37-01-75-04547 Kkhusilal  Tharu

ANGEL  PANDEY10409381497 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-07504 KChiranjivi  Pandey

HUMKALA  NEUPANE10409451498 NEWLICENSE33706 KNarayan  Luitel

SITA KUMARI PARAJULI10409576499 NEWLICENSE12538 KPitambar  Arjel

DIYA  SHRISH10409737500 NEWLICENSE37-02 -81-03647 K
DAMMAR BAHADUR
SIRISH

BIDHYA  GHARTI MAGAR10409741501 NEWLICENSE37-02-81-03648 KBHUMI KUMAR GHARTI

SIMA  JAYASWAL10409830502 NEWLICENSE191030/61 K
MAHESH PRASAD
JAISWAL

MAMATA  BHUSAL10410038503 NEWLICENSE51-02-80-00003 KMahananda  Bhusal

SHREEJANA  GC10410634504 NEWLICENSE40-01-71-00632 KPurna Bahadur  Gc

RADHIKA  GIRI10425243505 NEWLICENSE41-01-77-05127 KRamparsad  Giri

PABITRA  KHATRI KC10455659506 NEWLICENSE42-01-70-04018 KMohan Bahadur Kc

KASMITA  GAUTAM10460132507 NEWLICENSE411002/94914 KDevi Ram Gautam

HIMAL  KHATRI10464025508 NEWLICENSE39-01-80-08605 KRam Bahadur Khatri

BARSHA  KHATRI10464056509 NEWLICENSE39-01-78-00996 KRam Bahadur Khatri
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SUNIL ADHIKARI CHHETRI10476220510 NEWLICENSE421062/8/162 K
Bal Bahadur Adhikari
Chhetri
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